

V  
SLP(C)No. 15578-15732 OF 2000  
ITEM No.29

Court No.11

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15578-15732/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2000 in AA 175, 173, 227,  
228, 229, 230, 231, 170, 253, 254, 255, 262, 445, 446, 447, 449,  
450, 451, 452, 453, 465-469, 472-474, 563, 656, 667, 668, 481,  
482, 560-562, 564, 565, 650-654, 656, 284-293, 296-305, 308-317  
323-352, 378-391, 396-408, 621, 238-251, 507, 655, 566-568, 470,  
471, 252 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN COUNCIL OF ARBITRATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With

SLP(C)No.21081-21258/2000

Date : 01/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Pudussery,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prag Tripathi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.  
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr. O.P.Goel, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. A.P.Mohanty, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Devgun, Adv.  
Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan., Adv.

Mr. R.K.Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Enakshi Kulshrestha, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Enakshit Kulshrestha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T.....T.....T.....  
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.  
.SP2

It is submitted at the Bar that Civil Appeal Nos. 5880-5889 of 1997 have since been disposed of by the Constitution Bench in the case reported in 2002 (1) SCALE 465, this matter is adjourned to consider whether the said judgment concludes the issue involved in these cases.

Adjourn by four weeks.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master