

Ø
SLP(C)No. 15578-15732 OF 2000

ITEM No.34
(Part-Heard)

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15578-15732/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2000 in AA Nos.175, 173, 227, 228-231, 170, 253-255, 262, 445-447, 449-453, 465-469, 472-474, 563, 656, 667-668, 481, 482, 560-562, 564-565, 650-654, 656, 284-293, 296-305, 308-317, 323-352, 378-391, 396-408, 621, 238-251, 507, 655, 566-568, 470-471, 252 of 1999 of the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDIAN COUNCIL OF ARBITRATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

W I T H

SLP(C)No.21081-21258/2000

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date : 06/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.C. Ranjeet, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel resumed arguments at 11.55 AM and concluded at 12.50 PM.

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

The parties will have liberty to file a synopsis of the written submissions with the case law by 09th May, 2003.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Assistant Registrar